COUNTY COMMISSION RECORD, VERNON COUNTY

Wednesday, December 17, 2014

22nd Oct. Adj.

THE VERNON COUNTY COMMISSION MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 17, 2014 AT 9:00 A.M.

PRESENT: BONNIE M. MCCORD, PRESIDING COMMISSIONER; NEAL F. GERSTER, NORTHERN COMMISSIONER; AND EVERETT L. WOLFE, SOUTHERN COMMISSIONER.

VERNON COUTY APPRECIATION LUNCHEON

Commission participated in the Vernon County Appreciation Luncheon at the Home Ec Building.

JLUS

Commission received the Joint Land Use Study from Kaysinger Basin Regional Planning Commission for consideration.

BRO-B108(42) BRIDGE PROJECT

Commission met with Darin Hamelink, P.E., Area Engineer, MoDOT; and Tom Prisendorf, MDC, with regard to BRO-B108(42) Bridge Project, Center Township, Section 31, Stokes Road. Commissioner Gerster made motion to enter into Contract for Conservation Department to pay up to \$40,000.00 for engineering and removal of the low water crossing. Commissioner Wolfe seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Gerster (Yes); Commissioner Wolfe (Yes); Commissioner McCord (Yes). Commissioner McCord executed the Contract which was attested by Vernon County Clerk, Tammi Beach.

RECORDER OF DEEDS

Commission approved Western Surety Company Bond for Vernon County Recorder, Doug Shupe.

CONSOLIIDATED WATER DISTRICT #1

Commissioner Wolfe spoke with Sherrie Simmons, Consolidated Public Water District #1 regarding easements for placing water lines on public right-of-way in two locations. Commission is to research and will get back with Ms. Simmons.

GIS

Vernon County GIS Director, Tim Bourassa, called on Commission to request vacation time off during the week of December 23. Commission approved request.

SOFT MATCH BRIDGE #3060004

Commission forwarded Recorded Grant of Easement on Bridge #3060004, Washington Township, Section 16, 1513 Road, to Jason Eckhardt, P.E., Anderson Engineering, Inc.

ADJOURN

Ordered Commission adjourn at 4:30 P.M. until Tuesday, December 23, 2014.		
ATTEST:		APPROVED:
	CLERK OF COMMISSION	PRESIDING COMMISSIONER